

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.16218/2008 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2008

RAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and for seeking permission to place on record the compromise agreement)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.  
Ms. Roopa Paul,Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that the parties have settled their disputes. An application for seeking permission to place the compromise agreement on record has been filed. In that view of the matter, the complainant - Bhajan Singh be added as a party respondent. Let notice be issued to the complainant. (The address of the complainant to be furnished by the counsel for the petitioner within two days).

Till further orders, in the event of the arrest, the petitioner shall be released on interim bail on furnishing bail bond for Rs.10,000/- with two sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(A.S. Bisht) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master Court Master