

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr11M.P.No.16269/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLA No. 156/1996 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAKA SINGH @ KULDIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering and with office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be listed next week on which date the learned
counsel for the respondent is to make available complainant Bhajan
Singh, and also to carry with him some proof of identity.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master